FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD    HIGH CURRENT INDUCTOR-RoHS
Your Perfect Inductor Rev.VA01
PIC04020 TYPE
●FEATURE
1. Shielded construction
2. Alloy metal material used, Low DCR ,Low Buzz Noise
●Applications
1. Notebook, server application, High current power supplier
●Shape and Dimension ●Schematics and Land Patterns(mm)
A=4.45m/m Max ; B=4.75m/m Max ; C=2.00m/m Max. ; D= 2.00±0.3m/m ; E=0.80±0.3m/m
●Specification
P/N L
(μH)
RDC
(mΩ) Typ.
RDC
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
PIC04020-R22M 0.22±20% 6.0 6.6 12.5 9.5
PIC04020-R33M 0.33±20% 9.0 11 12.0 8.0
PIC04020-R47M 0.47±20% 12.5 14 9.5 7.5
PIC04020-R56M 0.56±20% 14 16 9.3 7.3
PIC04020-R68M 0.68±20% 16 18 9.0 7.0
PIC04020-1R0M 1.0±20% 24 27 7.0 6.0
PIC04020-1R5M 1.5±20% 38 46 6.0 5.0
PIC04020-2R2M-T2 2.2±20% 52 58 5.0 4.5
PIC04020-3R3M 3.3±20% 74 87 4.0 3.3
PIC04020-4R7M-T2 4.7±20% 92 105 3.0 2.8
PIC04020-6R8M 6.8±20% 160 175 2.5 2.1
PIC04020-100M 10±20% 256 282 2.2 1.6
Note1. Measurement frequency of Inductance value : at 100KHz, 1V
Note2. Measurement ambient temperature of L, DCR and IDC : at 25℃
Note3. Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops 30%(typ) from its value without current
Note4. Irms: Average current for 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient(typical)